AT2515 2.5” Bulldog
2.5” IDE Solid State Flash Drive
User Guide
80-03-00036
Revision 1.1
April 2006
Memtech SSD Corporation
2107 N. First Street, Suite 415

To be recognized by the computer, the drive translation information must typically be entered
into the System Setup or CMOS Setup utility.  For non-PC compatible computers, this may not
apply.  The AT2515 supports automatic detection and configuration if offered by the BIOS.  If
the drive configuration must be manually entered, select drive type USER and use the table
below to determine proper setup parameters.  Automatic CHS translation and LBA mode is
supported.  Note that a MB is equal to 1024*1024 bytes.
2.5” Bulldog User Guide April 10, 2006 page 6 of 14
Drive Type
Physical
Capacity
Cylinders
Heads
Sectors
Available
Capacity
AT2515-128 128 MB 977 8 32 122 MB
AT2515-256 256 MB 980 16 32 245 MB
AT2515-384 384 MB 745 16 63 366 MB
AT2515-512 512 MB 993 16 63 489 MB
AT2515-768 768 MB 1489 16 63 732  MB
AT2515-1024 1024MB 1986 16 63 977 MB
AT2515-2048 2048MB 3969 16 63 1953 MB
AT2515-3072 3072MB 5953 16 63 2930 MB
AT2515-4096 4096MB 7937 16 63 3906.5 MB
AT2515-6144 6144MB 11628 16 63 5723.2 MB
AT2515-8192 8192MB 15504 16 63 7630.9 MB
3.1.6 PARTITION
The drive must be partitioned using the system’s FDISK utility.  For operating systems other
than DOS, please refer to your OS operating guides.  Note that changing the partition
information will erase all data currently on the drive.  Refer to your OS manual for information